

City of Providence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

CHAPTER 1986-11

No. 201 **AN ORDINANCE** IN AMENDMENT OF SECTION 40 OF CHAPTER 1985-85, AS APPROVED NOVEMBER 27, 1985, ENTITLED: "AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE CLASSES OF POSITIONS, THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES AND THE NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES IN CERTAIN CLASSES IN THE CITY DEPARTMENTS", RELATIVE TO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS -MUNICIPAL DOCKS.

Approved March 21, 1986

Be it ordained by the City of Providence:

SECTION 1. Section 40 of Chapter 1985-86 of the Ordinances of the City of Providence, as approved November 27, 1985, as amended is hereby further amended as follows:

CHANGE SECTION 40 FROM:

PUBLIC WORKS-MUNICIPAL DOCKS

TO:

PORT OF PROVIDENCE

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect retroactively to July 1, 1985.

IN CITY COUNCIL
MAR 6 1986
FIRST READING
READ AND PASSED

Rose M. Mendonca CLERK

IN CITY
COUNCIL
MAR 20 1986

FINAL READING
READ AND PASSED

Michael W. Gordon
PRESIDENT
Rose M. Mendonca
CLERK

APPROVED
MAR 21 1986
John A. Quinn

No.

CHAPTER

AN ORDINANCE

FILED

FEB 14 10 46 AM '86

**DEPT. OF CITY CLERK
PROVIDENCE, R.I.**

**THE COMMITTEE ON
FINANCE**

**Approves Passage of
The Within Ordinance**

IN CITY COUNCIL

FEB 20 1986

FIRST READING

REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON

FINANCE

Robert Mendonca
CLERK

Robert Mendonca
Chairman

February 27, 1986

*Councilman Slavin, Councilman Wilton
Councilman Sargnoli (By Request)*

MEMORANDUM

TO: John C. Simmons, Director of Administration
Vincent Pallozzi, Chief of Staff

FROM: David L. Davies, Associate Director for Policy Analysis

DATE: February 12, 1986

SUBJECT: Compensation and Classification Ordinance Changes
* * * * *

Attached are the ordinance changes still pending that have been referred to me. Thelma can prepare the paperwork from this information.

AMENDMENTS TO AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE CLASSES OF POSITIONS

Page 10 - Section 44 - Change the number of authorized positions in the Department of Parks - Office of the Superintendent from seven to eight and add 1 Deputy Director of Public Parks.

Page 11 - Section 45 - Change the number of authorized positions in the Department of Parks - Zoological and Security Services from 29 to 32 adding one Assistant to the Director for Community Projects and two Zookeepers (to make a total of 18 Zookeepers)

Page 12 - Section 49 - Change "1 Accountant I" to "5 Land Records Clerk I"; change "Clerk IV" to "Land Records Clerk III"; change "3 Clerk III" to "3 Land Records Clerk II"; delete "1 Clerk Stenographer II"; change "5 Clerk Typist II" to "2 Clerk Typist II" (required by Memorandum of Agreement with Local 1033)

Page 9 - Section 40 - Change "Department of Public Works - Municipal Docks" to "Port of Providence"

Page 13 - Section 58 - Change the number of authorized positions in the Department of Planning and Development from ninety-six to ninety-eight and (Page 14) add one Verification Specialist (an existing position) and one Associate Director - Marketing (a new position).

AMENDMENTS TO THE COMPENSATION PLAN

Page 3 - Add an Assistant to the Director for Community Projects 21,000.00 yr.

Page 4 - Add an Associate Director - Marketing 34,000.00 yr.

Page 8 - Add a Deputy Director of Public Parks 34,000.00 yr.

Page 9 - Increase the Director of Public Parks to 40,000.00 yr.

Page 11 - Add a Land Records Clerk I 7
Add a Land Records Clerk II 8
Add a Land Records Clerk III 10
(required by Memorandum of Agreement with Local 1033)

Page 13 - Change Personnel Clerk I to Personnel Clerk II and change grade 13 to grade 14 (required by arbitration of a grievance).

Page 17 - Add Verification Specialist 27,206.14 yr. (a longstanding position at Planning and Development).